Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 7

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Polish Resettlement Act 1947

- In section 3 of the Polish Resettlement Act 1947—
 - (a) in subsection (5), for the words "regulations made for the purposes of section 11 of the Ministry of Social Security Act 1966 "there shall be substituted the words "regulations made, or having effect as if made, under or for the purposes of section 5 of the Supplementary Benefits Act 1976";
 - (b) in subsection (7), for the words "sections 26 and 29 of the Ministry of Social Security Act 1966" there shall be substituted the words "sections 20 and 21 of the Supplementary Benefits Act 1976";
 - (c) in subsection (8), for the words " section 23 of the Ministry of Social Security Act 1966" there shall be substituted the words " section 18 of the Supplementary Benefits Act 1976"; and
 - (d) in subsection (9), for the words "section 33(3)(a) of the Ministry of Social Security Act 1966" there shall be substituted die words "section 26(3)(a) of the Supplementary Benefits Act 1976".